
2023-2024 Mansfield University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Conf: 8-14   Home: 7-4   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Hilton, Jasmine 28-28 952 34.0 152-383 .397 34-107 .318 88-111 .793 87 153 240 8.6 47 0 29 74 28 29 426 15.2
22 Sheeler, Katie 28-23 754 26.9 81-247 .328 48-153 .314 61-80 .763 10 68 78 2.8 61 2 65 75 2 41 271 9.7
00 Fulford, Kristen 27-25 774 28.7 78-186 .419 17-54 .315 46-72 .639 15 77 92 3.4 60 0 83 61 6 38 219 8.1
14 Stanton, Cydney 28-28 627 22.4 82-203 .404 9-35 .257 25-35 .714 62 100 162 5.8 51 0 30 69 7 37 198 7.1
24 Paeglow, Alivia 28-25 638 22.8 87-196 .444 0-0 .000 25-68 .368 42 77 119 4.3 103 6 43 71 9 33 199 7.1
12 Ellzy, Danae 1-1 23 23.0 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 3 2 5 5.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 7 7.0
12 Ellzy, Danae 24-2 397 16.5 47-129 .364 20-62 .323 35-63 .556 7 63 70 2.9 28 1 32 63 2 9 149 6.2
20 Leidig, Emilie 28-8 520 18.6 43-144 .299 33-119 .277 7-11 .636 5 47 52 1.9 28 0 25 30 2 17 126 4.5
04 Bowser, Abril 4-0 47 11.8 5-18 .278 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 4 5 9 2.3 4 0 6 6 0 4 13 3.3
55 Easterling, Minyhah 21-0 134 6.4 23-46 .500 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 21 39 60 2.9 25 0 14 11 10 4 52 2.5
10 Stroup, Kenedy 28-0 486 17.4 24-61 .393 1-9 .111 16-30 .533 37 48 85 3.0 31 0 20 28 7 12 65 2.3
15 Miller, Lauren 26-0 190 7.3 23-57 .404 6-27 .222 4-13 .308 2 14 16 0.6 15 0 14 16 0 3 56 2.2
02 Tolson, Tori 6-0 47 7.8 5-8 .625 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 10 12 2.0 5 0 2 5 2 1 11 1.8
23 Kruszka, Meghan 5-0 14 2.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0.4
Total 28 5603 200.1 654-1687 .388 172-582 .296 314-493 .637 346 768 1114 39.8 460 9 365 523 75 229 1794 64.07
Opponents 28 5599 200.0 674-1704 .396 148-502 .295 351-489 .718 317 771 1088 38.9 490 8 354 460 90 287 1847 65.96

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1794 1847
    Points Per Game 64.1 66.0
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 654-1687 674-1704
    Field Goal Pct .388 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-582 148-502
    3PT FG Pct .296 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 314-493 351-489
    FT Pct .637 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 12.5
REBOUNDS 1114 1088
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 38.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 365 354
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.6
TURNOVERS 523 460
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 229 287
    Steals Per Game 8.2 10.3
BLOCKS 75 90
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,542 3,133
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-140 15-209
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-76

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mansfield 431 464 418 481 1794
Opponents 418 404 502 523 1847

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Bowie St. W 66-57 0
11/11/23 vs Fayetteville St. L 52-67 152
11/17/23 at Penn State Schuylkill W 90-23 0
11/20/23 at Dominican (N.Y.) W 82-75 110

* 12/01/23 CLARION W 82-71 85
* 12/02/23 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN L 54-68 154

12/13/23 at Roberts Wesleyan L 69-73 75
* 12/18/23 at Indiana (PA) L 50-74 372
* 12/19/23 at Seton Hill L 51-72 100
* 12/30/23 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 65-54 121
* 01/03/24 at Gannon L 45-79 456
* 01/06/24 KUTZTOWN L 63-77 111
* 01/10/24 BLOOMSBURG W 63-58 83
* 01/13/24 at Shepherd W 81-63 173
* 01/17/24 at Shippensburg L 70-75 101
* 01/20/24 MILLERSVILLE W 84-60 74
* 01/24/24 at Lock Haven L 46-61 342
* 01/27/24 at West Chester L 57-87 291
* 01/31/24 EAST STROUDSBURG W 71-51 105
* 02/03/24 at Kutztown L 43-46 250
* 02/07/24 at Bloomsburg L 62-69 213

02/10/24 SHEPHERD W 85-54 211
* 02/14/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 78-61 134
* 02/17/24 at Millersville L 75-85 259
* 02/21/24 LOCK HAVEN L 54-85 247
* 02/24/24 WEST CHESTER L 56-78 217
* 03/02/24 at East Stroudsburg L 52-58 276

03/04/24 at Kutztown L 48-66 115

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Mansfield University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-14   Home: 7-4   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Hilton, Jasmine 21-21 737 35.1 119-301 .395 24-82 .293 69-80 .863 70 117 187 8.9 36 0 24 62 22 23 331 15.8
22 Sheeler, Katie 21-18 571 27.2 58-189 .307 32-115 .278 57-74 .770 8 50 58 2.8 45 2 48 60 2 28 205 9.8
00 Fulford, Kristen 21-20 596 28.4 60-150 .400 15-46 .326 34-53 .642 9 56 65 3.1 48 0 60 53 4 30 169 8.0
14 Stanton, Cydney 21-21 481 22.9 64-153 .418 8-31 .258 21-29 .724 42 73 115 5.5 35 0 21 50 4 31 157 7.5
24 Paeglow, Alivia 21-21 487 23.2 62-147 .422 0-0 .000 18-46 .391 33 56 89 4.2 83 5 27 53 7 27 142 6.8
12 Ellzy, Danae 18-0 288 16.0 30-90 .333 15-43 .349 29-52 .558 6 44 50 2.8 23 1 26 46 1 8 104 5.8
20 Leidig, Emilie 21-4 392 18.7 28-96 .292 23-81 .284 2-6 .333 4 31 35 1.7 24 0 18 18 2 11 81 3.9
10 Stroup, Kenedy 21-0 415 19.8 19-49 .388 1-7 .143 11-22 .500 32 40 72 3.4 23 0 20 22 7 10 50 2.4
55 Easterling, Minyhah 15-0 86 5.7 13-30 .433 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 14 25 39 2.6 18 0 12 8 7 4 30 2.0
15 Miller, Lauren 19-0 132 6.9 13-35 .371 3-17 .176 2-8 .250 2 8 10 0.5 10 0 12 13 0 3 31 1.6
02 Tolson, Tori 2-0 11 5.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1.0
23 Kruszka, Meghan 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4200 200.0 467-1241 .376 121-422 .287 247-376 .657 259 551 810 38.6 347 8 268 397 57 175 1302 62.00
Opponents 21 4200 200.0 524-1275 .411 113-371 .305 271-368 .736 237 577 814 38.8 366 6 271 342 73 218 1432 68.19

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1302 1432
    Points Per Game 62.0 68.2
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1241 524-1275
    Field Goal Pct .376 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-422 113-371
    3PT FG Pct .287 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 247-376 271-368
    FT Pct .657 .736
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 12.9
REBOUNDS 810 814
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 268 271
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.9
TURNOVERS 397 342
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 16.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 175 218
    Steals Per Game 8.3 10.4
BLOCKS 57 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,331 2,833
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-133 11-258
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mansfield 309 351 293 349 1302
Opponents 329 321 391 391 1432

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 CLARION W 82-71 85
12/02/23 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN L 54-68 154
12/18/23 at  Indiana (PA) L 50-74 372
12/19/23 at  Seton Hill L 51-72 100
12/30/23 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 65-54 121
01/03/24 at  Gannon L 45-79 456
01/06/24 KUTZTOWN L 63-77 111
01/10/24 BLOOMSBURG W 63-58 83
01/13/24 at  Shepherd W 81-63 173
01/17/24 at  Shippensburg L 70-75 101
01/20/24 MILLERSVILLE W 84-60 74
01/24/24 at  Lock Haven L 46-61 342
01/27/24 at  West Chester L 57-87 291
01/31/24 EAST STROUDSBURG W 71-51 105
02/03/24 at  Kutztown L 43-46 250
02/07/24 at  Bloomsburg L 62-69 213
02/14/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 78-61 134
02/17/24 at  Millersville L 75-85 259
02/21/24 LOCK HAVEN L 54-85 247
02/24/24 WEST CHESTER L 56-78 217
03/02/24 at  East Stroudsburg L 52-58 276


